
0436H02.26X
SB 186

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By
_____________________________________ ___________________________________

Action Taken_________________________________________ Date ___________________

Page 1 of 1

AMEND House Amendment No._____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 186,
Page 2, Lines 22-26, by deleting all of said lines"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 27, by deleting the number "2." and inserting in lieu
thereof the numbers "575.151. 1."; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 31, by deleting the word "results" and inserting in
lieu thereof the words "could result"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 33, by deleting the number "3." and inserting in lieu
thereof the number "2."; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 35-39, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
lieu thereof the following:

"3. The offense of aggravated resisting arrest by fleeing in or on a motor vehicle is a class B
felony with no possibility of parole, probation, or conditional release until the person serves a term
of imprisonment of no less than three years."; and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

THIS AMENDS 0436H02.29H.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23


