HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

1 2	AMEND House Amendment No to H Page 2, Lines 22-26, by deleting all of said l	ouse Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 186, ines"; and
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 27, by deleting the number "2." and inserting in I thereof the numbers "575.151. 1."; and Further amend said amendment and page, Line 31, by deleting the word "results" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "could result"; and	
	Further amend said amendment and page, Li lieu thereof the following:	nes 35-39, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
		ng arrest by fleeing in or on a motor vehicle is a class In, or conditional release until the person serves a term; and"; and
	Further amend said bill by amending the title accordingly.	e, enacting clause, and intersectional references
	22 23	THIS AMENDS 0436H02.29H.
	Action Taken_	Date